#### SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 30-11-2015

COURT NO. 2 ITEM NO. 12

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## CIVIL APPEAL NO. 13301 OF 2015

and

# CIVIL APPEAL NO. 13319 and 13410 OF 2015 with

## INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 & 2 of 2015

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned Judgment and Stay

and

## CIVIL APPEAL NO. 13394 of 2015

with

## INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 of 2015

(Application for Stay)

Subrata Bhattacharya & Etc.

... Appellants

**VERSUS** 

Securities & Exchange Board of India

...Respondent

### OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matters above mentioned have been filed Under Section 15Z of the Securities and Exchange Board of India Act, 1992 against the common final judgment and order dated 12.08.2015 of the Securties Appellate Tribunal, Mumbai under in Appeal No. 370 and 369 of 2014, 95 of 2015 and 368 of 2014 respectively.

## CIVIL APPEAL NO. 13301 of 2015

It is lastly submitted that Civil Appeal No. 6753-6754 of 2004 filed against Annexure A-10(Page 460-510) filed by the respondent herein referred at Annexure A-11. (Page nos. 511-518) was disposed of by this Hon'ble Court on 26.02.2013.

It is lastly submitted that W.P (C) No. 500 of 2015 involving similar issue was listed on 28.10.2015 When the Hon'ble court directed to post it with Civil Appeal D. No. 35152 of 2015 which is converted to Civil Appeal No. 13394 of 2015 and is listed alongwith. (Copy of Record of Proceeding is enclosed herewith)

## CIVIL APPEAL NO. 13394 of 2015

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 17.11.15 filed an application for permission to file additional documents and the same is registered as I.A. No. 2 of 2015. (Copies are paced with paper books)

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 27th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate

M/s K.J. John & Co., Advocates

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Advocate

Mr. Shantanu Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Advocate

Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Kush