## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 13301/2015

SUBRATA BHATTACHARYA

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

TRANSFERRED CASE (CRL.) NO.1/2016

(Crl.M.P. No..../2018 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION/RELEASE ON INTERIM BAIL)

Date: 12-10-2018 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

Mr. Janender Kr. Chumbak, Adv. (MENTIONED BY) For Applicant(s)

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Aviral Kashyap, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, AOR

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

CRL.M.P.NO. /2018 IN TRANSFERRED CASE (CRL.) NO.1/2016

On mentioning, the application is taken on Board. List the application on 22<sup>nd</sup> October, 2018 before the appropriate Bench subject to curing of defects.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**