

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 13301/2015

SUBRATA BHATTACHARYA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only I.A Nos.107160 of 2022, 120085 of 2022 and 120086 of 2022 are to be listed in civil appeal no. 13301 of 2015 IA No. 107160/2022 - CLARIFICATION/ DIRECTION)

Date : 11-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI**

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ayush Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

**Mr. Suren Uppal, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Baul, Adv
Ms. Gitanjali Tripathy, Adv
Mr. Aviral Kashyap, AOR
Mr. Mrinal Kumar Sharma, Adv

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Sanveer Mehlwal, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Mehlwal, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.**

Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, AOR
Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR
Ms. Hardeep Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Ram Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Sharma, Adv.

M/S. Vachher and Agrud, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mrs. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR

Mr. Arunava Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, AOR

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, AOR

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Syed Jafar Alam, AOR

Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR

Mr. T. Sundar Ramanathan, AOR

Mr. Avadh Bihari Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR

Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.

Ms. Geetha Kovilan, AOR

Jubli Momalia, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

Mr. Tungesh, AOR

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Bhavan Duhoon, Adv.

Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Mrs. Ragini Singh Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

Mr. Mandeep Khilan, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Kanta Pattanaik, AOR

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Upendra Pratap Singh, AOR

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sujeet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Sinhmar, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Jatain, Adv.
Ms. Riya Soni, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Ms. Amrita Kumari, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Ishaan George, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, AOR

Mr. Abhinav S. Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. Surjendu Sankar Das, AOR

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Singh, AOR

Ms. Mohini Priya, AOR

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Negi, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, AOR

Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR

Mr. Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shivendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, AOR

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.

Ms. Priya Aristotle, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Soayib Qureshi, AOR

Ms. Aakanksha Nehra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shalaka Garg, Adv.

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

M/S. Ksn & Co., AOR

Mr. Joel, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

Ms. Sadhna Sinha, AOR

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
 Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka C., Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Arpit Parkash Adv.
 Mr. Vikalp Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG
 Mr. Sanjay Kr.Tyagi, Adv.
 Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Kr.Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.
 Mr. Rajan Kr.Chourasiya, Adv.
 Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR
 Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
 Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
 Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
 Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. K.V.Girish Chowdary, Adv.
 Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
 Ms. Pragya Baghel, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R**

- 1 List IA Nos 107160 of 2022, 120085 of 2022 and 120086 of 2022 in Civil Appeal No 13301 of 2015 on 22 November 2022.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR