

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 188941/2023 in Civil Appeal No. 13301/2015

SUBRATA BHATTACHARYA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP AT 2.00 P.M.].....)(1)(1) Report of SEBI 23.03.23,8.03.23,24.09.2021(2) I.A.No.162187/2021(Direction) (3) (4) I.A.No.121435/2020 (Appropriate orders)(5) I.A. No.128401/2018(Direction)(6)(7) I.A.No.77018 /2019(Direction)(8) (9) I.A 33482/2022 (Direction)(10)(11)I. A 1648/2023 (Direction) (12)I.A 172105/2023 (Direction)(13)(14)I.A.No.139204 and 139201/2021 (Direction and Intervention)(15) I.A. No.8789 and 8786/2022(Direction and Impleadment)(16) I.A.No.141063 and 141060 and 141065 / 2021(Application for seeking information and Intervention and Exemption from filing OT))(17)(18)(19)(20)(21)(22)(23) (24)I.A No.121669/20,121665/20,91242/21(directionand exemption from filing notarized affidavit) (25)I.A No. 57408/22,57409/22,57410/22(impleadment and direction) (26)I.A.No.63060/2022,63059/2022 (Direction,Intervention) (27)I.A.No.143650/22,143520/22(impleadment and direction) (28)I.A.No.143660/22,143523/22(impleadment and direction) (29)I.A.No.143664/22,143526/22(impleadment and direction) (30)I.A.No.143668/22,143528/22(impleadment and direction) (31)I.A.No.143670/22,143531/22(impleadment and direction) (32)I.A.No.172560/22,172554/22,172555,172563 of 2022(impleadment and O.T) (33) I.A.No.179398/2022,179401/2022 (Direction and O.T) (34)I.A.Nos 140461/22,140458/22(Direction and impleadment)(35)I.A No.173498/22,173499/22(Impleadment and direction) (36)I.A.No.188933/2022,188924/2022 (Direction) (37)I.A.No.2937/2023,2923/23,2940/23 (Direction) (38)I.A.No.59348/2023(Direction)(39) I.A No.34386/23 and I.A No.34305/23 (Intervention and direction)(40)I.A No.34737/23 and I.A No.34724/23 (Intervention and direction)(41)I.A No.34395/23 and I.A No.34221/23 (Intervention and direction)(42)I.A No.15874/18 (direction))

Date : 22-09-2023 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ayush Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, AOR
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR
Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Aviral Kashyap, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR
Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR
Ms. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, AOR
Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, AOR
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, AOR
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR
Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR
Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, AOR
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Aditya Bhanu Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Shivendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR
Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR
Mr. Joel, AOR
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR
Mrs. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR
Ms. Amrita Kumari, AOR
Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, AOR
Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Mr. Vivek Jain, AOR
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Surjendu Sankar Das, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Sujoy Chatterjee, AOR
Mr. Avadh Bihari Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR
Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR
Mr. Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Krishnamohan K., AOR
Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
M/S. Ksn & Co., AOR
Mr. Tungesh, AOR
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Mr. Upendra Pratap Singh, AOR
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR
Mr. Abhinav S. Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy B , AOR
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, AOR
Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. T. Sundar Ramanathan, AOR
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Singh, AOR
Ms. Mohini Priya, AOR
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR
Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Soayib Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

Mr. Shakti Kanta Pattanaik, AOR
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR
Ms. Priya Aristotle, AOR
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
M/S. Vachher And Agrud, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Ishaan George, AOR
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR
Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR
Mr. Arunava Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Syed Jafar Alam, AOR
Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List I.A. No. 188941/2023 on 11.10.2023.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR